

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res.0310-18	Version: A	Name:	Official Notice #13-2018 - Stump F Parkway Restoration	Removal &
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/16/2018		In control:	City Attorney's Office	
On agenda:	10/16/2018		Final action:	10/16/2018	
Title:	Official Notice #13-2018 - Stump Removal & Parkway Restoration				
	Resolved, that contract for stump removal & parkway restoration is awarded to Trees "R" Us at their bid price of \$85,608. Fiscal Note: Funds for these services are available in 45150 57110 and (CDBG account to be determined). The estimated annual value of the contract \$85,608.				
Sponsors:	Q.A. Shakoor II				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By	,	Act	on	Result

10/16/2018 A Common Council Alderman Shakoor

Official Notice #13-2018 - Stump Removal & Parkway Restoration

Resolved, that contract for stump removal & parkway restoration is awarded to Trees "R" Us at their bid price of \$85,608.

Approved as Presented

<u>Fiscal Note</u>: Funds for these services are available in 45150 57110 and (CDBG account to be determined). The estimated annual value of the contract \$85,608.